



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Mahatma Gandhi University- Centre for Yoga and Naturopathy - Inclusion of the Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga programme under the Faculty of Behavioural Sciences - Approval by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor - Exercising powers under Chapter III Section 10(17) of M G university Act 1985 - Orders issued

ACADEMIC A 12 SECTION

No. 4204/AC A 12/2022/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 23.04.2022

Read:-1.Executive Committee resolution No. 9 of EC/CYN dated 04/04/2022 2.Letter from the Hon. Director CYN Dated; 07/04/2022

ORDER

The Executive Committee meeting of the Centre for Yoga and Naturopathy (CYN) held on 04/04/2022, vide paper read (1) above has resolved to include the Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga programme under the Faculty of Behavioural Sciences. The Hon. Director, CYN, vide paper read (2) above has requested to include the above programme under the Faculty of Behavioural Sciences.

Sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, to include the Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga programme under the Faculty of Behavioural Sciences, by exercising the powers under chapter III, Section 10(17) of Mahatma Gandhi university Act 1985 on 08/04/2022.

Orders are issued accordingly.

RACHEL K I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR III
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

- 1.PS to VC/PVC
- 2.PA to Registrar/CE
- 3.JR II (Admin)
- 4.AR III /DR II (Academic)
- 5.CETEX